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SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025-2026 
JOHANNESBURG AND PRETORIA 

 

  

  

First day of school:     Tuesday 2 September 2025 
 

 
Mid-term break:     from Friday 17 October 2025 after school  

until Wednesday 29 October 2025 morning  
 
 

Christmas holidays:     from Friday 12 December 2025 after school  
until Monday 5 January 2026 morning  

 
 

Mid-term break:    from Wednesday 25 February 2026 after school  
until Monday 9 March 2026 morning  

 
 

Mid-term break:     from Friday 24 April 2026 after school  
until Monday 11 May 2026 morning  

 
 

Long holidays:      Tuesday 30 June 2026 after school  
(provided the secondary school exams are finished)  

 
 
 

Public holidays:    Wednesday 24 September 2025 (Heritage Day) 
      Friday 3 April 2026 (Good Friday) 

Monday 6 April 2026 (Family Day) 
LFJV will be closed on Monday 15 June 2026 
Tuesday 16 June 2026 (Youth Day) 

 


